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3329. SHRI R.N. RAKESH :'
SHRI SATISH AGAR­

WAL:
SHRI RAM VILAS

PASWAN:
PROF. AJIT KUMAR

MEHTA:

Will the Minister of RAIL-W A'YS be pleased to state· :

(a) the names of trains, zone·
wise,- which were cancelled to provide· bogies for the volunteers coming for · the All India Kisan Rally or­
ganiilcd by the Congress-I recently;

( b) the details regarding the loss of income due to the caucellation;
and

( c) the details regarding income through the volunteers tickets who came to participate in the Rally organised by the Ruling Party ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
ANDINTHEDEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMEN1 'ARY AF.FAIRS
(SHRI MAI...LIKARJUN) : (a) No scheduled passenger train was cancelled for this reason.

(l>) Does not arise.

(c) Special trains were booked at full tariff rates aj'''prescribed W1der rules and an arlfount of Rs. 1,369 crores was coll�cted.
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State Government oft'e:r of land, etc. for :Rail'l\ay L.ine

3331. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
P ARASHAR: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the State Govenunents which ha\·c offered to bear the- cost of land, earth work, half or fuJI cost of wooden sleepers for the construction of the new Railway line in their territories alongwith the name of the line in reapect of which such offer have been received by the Ministry during the last {i) ten years {ii) five yei-s;

(b) the action taken by Government regarding the construction ·
of tht: Railway lines in each case .
and whether any target dates have been fixed for the . c:onipletion ·
thereof;
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(c) if so, ~ dates rOJ:, completion" in respect 'of" each line; ~ ,

(d) if not, the reasons therefor the" date ·by· which, the. completion
.of each one of them would be en-
:sured ?

~ " DJr,PuTY ,MINISTER IN",
'THE MINISTRY OF RAIL-"
-WAYS AND IN THE DEPART-'
MENT OF PARLIAl\,fENTARY
AFFAIRs" (SHRI' MALLIKAR-
.JUN): (a) to (d). A statement ii laid on the Table of the House.
[Placed in library. See No. LT-2111!
:81] "

:Sab ~: or, Rm1way Public
;Serv.lce eom........ in" HPJ-

PlIDjab

3332. ·,PROF. NARAIN CHAND '
PARASHAR: Will the IVlinister
-of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a demand hal) been received by Government for opening a sub office of the Railwa \" Public
:Service Commission of the Northern Railway in Himachal Pi";.\desh/
Punjab.

(b) whether Headquarters of the Northern Railwav Public Service Commission at· pr(!se!lt is at Allahabad and does t1.0t provide easy
,accessibility to the regiO!l,) covered;
.and

(c) if S'), the action taken by
. Government on this demand ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER
IN THE MINISTRY OF RAIL-
WAYS AND IN THE DEPART-
MENT OF PARLIAMESTAR.Y-
AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKAR-
. JUN): (a) Yes.

(b) . TIle" Railway Service Commission. Allahabad which caters to N0I'them": Railway, conducts written., test!. and,:iOterview not only'"
:at Atln Itabad but also at all important '

Written 'A...,.,,. ,'" " ~ " rlf. ;,'
~  "
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(c) ~  ,not .,an.e in' view .. of
reply to. (b) above.

B ...... o ~ ~
in R.J[; PiD-am

3333. SHRI SATISH PRASAD
SINGH: Will. the. ~ of HEALTH" ANP'/ FAMIL'Y ~
FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that ~

I and IV; ~ ~ Puram, New Delhi-do ,not have their regular Central', Governments Health Scheme buil-:
dings, and are housf'd in residential .
quarters and cause inconvenience to the Central C:rOVemmcnt I-Icalth·, Scheme beneficiaries; and .

(b) if so, by when the buildings are likely· to be constructed ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE·
IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFA.RE
(SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LAS;
KAR): (a) and (b). The ~

Dispensary for Sector I and IV is at present housed in ~

quarters. Action for the construe-, tion of the dispensary building will'·
he taken up after a plot is nlade available.

Staff strength in . BOlDba" .
Central Yard

3334. SHRIG.M.BANAT\VALA:
WilJ the Minister of RAIL \VAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Govcrll:ueat are aware of the need to increase the staff ~ ,in . Bomba">: Central .
Yard and BJ.ndra Marshalhng Yard (Western Railway) in view of the,
~  in ~  ~  of ~  .

trains.,., speQIflL" tramsj. hBlida,r1
~  ~ ~ ~ ~

to trains; "

